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PARENTS TECAHERS ASSOCIATION 

Contact : 91 9316796107 

Importance of Parent Teacher Association The role of education for the betterment of the society 
cannot be neglected. In order for the school to function effectively for the student's welfare, it is 
important for both teachers and parents come together. This is well achieved by the Parent 
Teacher Association (PTA) in the school. The importance of the PTA cannot be given a deaf ear. 
Sat Krishna School understands this aspect and offers Parent Teacher Association. There are 
innumerable benefits associated with the PTA in the Sat Krishna School. One of the greatest 
benefits associated is that it helps teachers to understand students from the parent's perspective 
and vice versa. It helps parents to know all about the functioning of the school, problems and so 
on. It works towards making the school better and the best place to get a quality education. In 
this, it is the teachers and the parents that sit together and discuss various issues regarding school 
and even a particular student. 

AIMS AND OBJECTIVES 

The aims and objectives of the association shall be: 

1. To provide the platform for parents, guardians, and teachers of students to meet, 
exchange, deeply analyses issues, make recommendations and effectively pursue the 
implementation of decisions on matters affecting education. 

2. To foster mutual understanding, harmonious relationship and cooperation among parents, 
guardians, and teachers in the fulfilment of their common aim, the welfare of the school 
and the pupils/students therein. 

3. To make for a healthy and sympathetic understanding of the education policies and 
programs of the school and thus influence the same to create a suitable climate for the 
reception of the same. 
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Executive PTA Members: 

Ritesh Sinha 
Anju Kumari 
Megha Pandya 

Viral Bhatt 

Grade 

Nursery 
LKG 

Grade wise PTA Members: 

UKG 

PTA Member 

2 

3 

Sat Krishna School 

4 

6 

Parent Member 

Falguni Patel 
Archana Singh 

Parul Garg 
Rinky Singh 

Kuldeep Solanki 
Harshadbhai Thankor 

Alka Pal 
Desarmita Samatrani 

Rasikbhai 

Sanjeev 
Ankit Jaiswal 

Chairman/Director 

Principal 

Principal Seal & Signature 
Principal 

Sa� Krishna School 

Designation 

Parent Member Khushi 
Pandya of Grade-1 
Parent Member of Divisha 
Bhatt of Grade-1 

Parent 
Contact No. 
7433994100 

7386795 199 
8198903307 
6353022205 
994763273 

9664763273 
9205523879 
9664463414 

9427052097 

6352345009 

9650045343 
6355649784 
9510665818 

7874374420 

Teacher Member 

Disha Vihol 
Ashmita Vaghela 

Heena Jaini 

Contact : 91 9316796107 

Prem Shukla 

Sanjay 
Priya Tiwari 

Anand 

Contact No. 

Nisha 
Sravani Laxmi 

Gunjan Rajwani 
Umesh Parmar 

Teacher 
Contact No. 
7861971l125 
9725095332 
9913311245 
8980758765 

7201058187 
9569071643 

8840239732 
9408487175 
9701880520 
9662659364 
9913813857 
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