

Add.:- SKH Residency, Near Essar Petrol Pump, Behind 121 feet Hanumanji Idol, Daslana, Viramgam-382150

## PARENTS TECAHERS ASSOCIATION

Importance of Parent Teacher Association The role of education for the betterment of the society cannot be neglected. In order for the school to function effectively for the student's welfare, it is important for both teachers and parents come together. This is well achieved by the Parent Teacher Association (PTA) in the school. The importance of the PTA cannot be given a deaf ear. Sat Krishna School understands this aspect and offers Parent Teacher Association. There are innumerable benefits associated with the PTA in the Sat Krishna School. One of the greatest benefits associated is that it helps teachers to understand students from the parent's perspective and vice versa. It helps parents to know all about the functioning of the school, problems and so on. It works towards making the school better and the best place to get a quality education. In this, it is the teachers and the parents that sit together and discuss various issues regarding school and even a particular student.

## AIMS AND OBJECTIVES

The aims and objectives of the association shall be:

- To provide the platform for parents, guardians, and teachers of students to meet, exchange, deeply analyses issues, make recommendations and effectively pursue the implementation of decisions on matters affecting education.
- 2. To foster mutual understanding, harmonious relationship and cooperation among parents, guardians, and teachers in the fulfilment of their common aim, the welfare of the school and the pupils/students therein.
- 3. To make for a healthy and sympathetic understanding of the education policies and programs of the school and thus influence the same to create a suitable climate for the reception of the same.

Add.:- SKH Residency, Near Essar Petrol Pump, Behind 121 feet Hanumanji Idol, Daslana, Viramgam-382150

## **Executive PTA Members:**

PTA Member	Designation	Contact No.
Ritesh Sinha	Chairman/Director	9650045343
Anju Kumari	Principal	6355649784
Megha Pandya	Parent Member Khushi Pandya of Grade-1	9510665818
Viral Bhatt	Parent Member of Divisha Bhatt of Grade-1	7874374420

## **Grade wise PTA Members:**

Grade	Parent Member	Parent Contact No.	Teacher Member	Teacher Contact No.
Nursery	Falguni Patel	7433994100	Ashmita Vaghela	7861971125
LKG	Archana Singh	7386795199	Disha Vihol	9725095332
UKG	Parul Garg	8198903307	Heena Jaini	9913311245
1	Rinky Singh	6353022205	Prem Shukla	8980758765
2	Harshadbhai Thankor	994763273	Sanjay	7201058187
3	Kuldeep Solanki	9664763273	Priya Tiwari	9569071643
4	Alka Pal	9205523879	Anand	8840239732
5	Desarmita Samatrani	9664463414	Nisha	9408487175
6	Rasikbhai	9427052097	Sravani Laxmi	9701880520
7	Sanjeev		Gunjan Rajwani	9662659364
8	Ankit Jaiswal	6352345009	Umesh Parmar	9913813857

Principal Seal & Signature

Principal Sat Krishna School